
 

यूिनयन बᱹक ऑफ इंिडया UNION BANK OF INDIA 
ᭃेᮢीय कायाᭅलय, मुंबई (दिᭃण), यूिनयन बᱹक िबᳲ᭨ डंग, 6वᱭ मंिजल, 66/80, मुंबई समाचार मागᭅ, मुंबई - 400001,  

Regional Office, Mumbai(S), Union Bank Building, 6th floor, 66/80, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Mumbai 
400001 

 

 
Union Bank of India, Regional Office, Mumbai South Mumbai wish to disposal of 8  

vehicles on as it is where is whatever is basis.  Prospective vendors / individuals 

may collect the tender notice / price bid formats alongwith terms and conditions of 

the tender from  Union Bank of India, Regional Office Mumbai South,6th Floor, 

Mumbai Samachar Marg Building,Fort, Mumbai – 400 023 during office hours from 

03.06.2022 to  09.06.2022 or download from the website 

www.unionbankofindia.com and  http://govtenders.nic.in . Approval of sale offer is 

subject to Bank’s internal procedure and Bank reserves its right to accept or reject 

the offers without assigning any reason whatsoever. Participating bidder will have 

no right to claim interest on the earnest money deposited by them with the bid 

/quotation/ sale offer.  

 

 

 

 

Date   : 

Place   :                                                                                           REGIONAL HEAD 

  



 

यूिनयन बᱹक ऑफ इंिडया UNION BANK OF INDIA 
ᭃेᮢीय कायाᭅलय, मुंबई (दिᭃण), यूिनयन बᱹक िबᳲ᭨ डंग, 6वᱭ मंिजल, 66/80, मुंबई समाचार मागᭅ, मुंबई - 400001,  

Regional Office, Mumbai(S), Union Bank Building, 6th floor, 66/80, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Mumbai 
400001 

 
 

      
TENDER NOTICE 

 
It is proposed to dispose off the following Cars :  
 

Sr. 
No. 

Make / Model Registration No. Date of 
purchase 

Earnest money 
Deposit 

Amount(Rs) 
1 Tata Indica MH 04 FZ 8236 18.04.2013 3,000 
2 Tata Indica MH 04 EX 9317 13.09.2011 3,000 
3 Maruti alto MH 01 AL 3108 20.08.2009 2,000 
4 Maruti alto MH 01 AR 6743 13.07.2010 3,000 
5 Maruti alto MH  02 BR 1708 03.06.2011 3,000 
6 Maruti alto MH 01 AL 8013 18.12.2009 2,000 
7 Maruti zen 

estilo 
MH 01 AL 1195 17.06.2009 2,500 

8 Maruti zen 
estilo 

MH 01 BF 7287 05.11.2012 2,500 

 
Sealed offer /Price bids are invited for the disposal of the aforesaid vehicles on the 
terms and conditions mentioned below.  Interested person / entities to buy the 
aforesaid Cars are required to submit their offer / price bid as per the enclosed 
proforma, to the  Union Bank of India, Regional Office Mumbai South,6th Floor, 
Mumbai Samachar Marg Building,Fort, Mumbai – 400 023 on or before 09.06.2022 by 
1.00 p.m.  The price bid received in time will be opened on 09.06.2022 at 1.30 p.m. 
on above address in the presence of offerer / their representatives.  No brokers or 
intermediaries please. 
 
The vehicles are available for inspection from 11.00 a.m.  to 5.00 p.m. on 04.06.2022 
to 08.06.2022  at Malad staff quarter,RO Borivili, Nestle apartment staff quarter, 
Mahindra park Ghatkopar and Borivili staff quarter. 
 
The interested bidders will submit their bid application along with copy of self 
certified KYC documents [i.e. identity proof and latest address proof],tender fee 
and Earnest Money Deposit by way of Demand Draft in favour of “Union Bank of 
India” payable at Mumbai and bidder should mention his name on backside of the 
DD. Offerers should mention subject on sealed envelope i.e. “Offer for purchase of 
8 cars” 
 
Terms and conditions :  
 

1. The bidders or their representative [not more than one] may be present, if 
they so desire, at the time of opening of offer / price bid. 



 

यूिनयन बᱹक ऑफ इंिडया UNION BANK OF INDIA 
ᭃेᮢीय कायाᭅलय, मुंबई (दिᭃण), यूिनयन बᱹक िबᳲ᭨ डंग, 6वᱭ मंिजल, 66/80, मुंबई समाचार मागᭅ, मुंबई - 400001,  

Regional Office, Mumbai(S), Union Bank Building, 6th floor, 66/80, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Mumbai 
400001 

 
 

2. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the balance bid amount 
after deducting earnest money within 7 days by demand draft in favour of 
“Union Bank of India” payable at Mumbai. In case of failure to deposit the 
balance amount within 7 days EMD amount shall be forfeited. 

3. The delivery of the sold vehicle will be given only after the verification of 
KYC documents by Bank. 

4. The sold vehicle shall have to be removed by the successful bidder 
immediately after payment of total sale amount at his own expenses  

5. The vehicle will be disposed off “as  is where is”, “As is what is”, “whatever 
there is” and “without recourse basis”. 

6. The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration 
Certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost 
expeditiously. The Bank will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in 
this regard. 

7. The successful bidder cannot withdraw bid, failing to which earnest money 
will be forfeited. 

8. The reserve price for these cars are fixed. The quote value for each car  lower 
than this will not be accepted. 

9. Tender cost fee is Rs. 1000/- by way of Demand Draft in favour of “Union 
Bank of India”  payable at Mumbai and bidder should mention his name on 
backside of the DD which is non refundable. DD/PO are not attached with 
application the bid will not be accepted. 

10. The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any / all of the offer / price 
bid without assigning any reason. 

 



 

यूिनयन बᱹक ऑफ इंिडया UNION BANK OF INDIA 
ᭃेᮢीय कायाᭅलय, मुंबई (दिᭃण), यूिनयन बᱹक िबᳲ᭨ डंग, 6वᱭ मंिजल, 66/80, मुंबई समाचार मागᭅ, मुंबई - 400001,  

Regional Office, Mumbai(S), Union Bank Building, 6th floor, 66/80, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Mumbai 
400001 

 
 

PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL  
OF 8 Cars 

 
Name of the bidder 
 

 

Address 
 
 

 

Tel. / Mob. No. 
 

 

 
Name and address should be complete and supported with the self certified Identity and Address Proof.  The 
bidder should always be available for receiving communications at the given address. 
 
I / We submit my / our highest offer / price bid for the said vans offered for sale by the Regional office [name], 
Union Bank of India. 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Make / Model Registration No. Reserve price 
in Rs. 

Quote Amount of figures and words 

1 Tata Indica MH 04 FZ 8236 30,000 Rs. 
  
Rupees 

2 Tata Indica MH 04 EX 9317 30,000 Rs.  
 
Rupees 

3 Maruti alto MH 01 AL 3108 20,000 Rs. 
  
Rupees 

4 Maruti alto MH 01 AR 6743 30,000 Rs. 
  
Rupees 

5 Maruti alto MH  02 BR 1708 30,000 Rs. 
  
Rupees 

6 Maruti alto MH 01 AL 8013 20,000 Rs. 
  
Rupees 

7 Maruti zen estilo MH 01 AL 1195 25,000 Rs. 
  
Rupees 

8 Maruti zen estilo MH 01 BF 7287 25,000 Rs. 
  
Rupees 

 
I / We have very carefully read the terms and conditions of this offer, particularly, regarding earnest money and 
agree to abide by these in letter and spirit.  The decision of the Bank, on any dispute arising out of the offer 
shall be binding on me / us. 
 
I / We agree to the forfeiture of the earnest money if I / we fail to comply with all or any of the terms and 
conditions in whole or in part as laid down in the tender document would constitute and have force of a contract 
between me / us and the Bank, if I / we am / are declared a successful bidder. 
 
I / We hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used for bonafide / lawful purpose only.  
 
 
Place :                                                                             Signature _____________________ 
 
Date  :                                                                               Name      _____________________ 


